STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME wetl NUMBER
STEALTH 3 #1

OFPERATOR COUNTY

POGO PRODUCING CO. EDDY

ADDRESS

LOCATION

CONFINENTIAL
RECORD OF INCLINATION
COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATION| DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT

323 3.23 0.75 1.31 4.23 4.23
650 3.27 0.75 1.31 4.28 8.51
910 2.60 3.75 6.54 17.00 25.51
1011 1.01 3.50 6.10 6.17 31.68
1104 0.93 3.25 5.67 5.27 36.95
1197 0.93 2.75 4.80 4.46 41.41
1290 0.93 2.75 2.80 4.46 45.88
1380 0.90 2.25 3.93 3.53 49.41
1479 0.99 1.75 3.05 3.02 52.43
1572 0.93 0.75 1.31 1.22 53.65
1755 1.83 0.75 1.31 2.40 56.04
1899 144 MISRUN 0.00 0.00 56.04
1921 0.22 0.50 0.87 0.19 56.24
2169 2.48 0.25 0.44 1.08 57.32
2417 2.48 0.75 1.31 3.25 60.57
2667 2.50 0.25 0.44 1.09 61.66
2917 2.50 0.25 0.44 1.09 62.75
3417 5.00 0.50 0.87 4.36 67.11
3917 5.00 0.25 0.44 2.18 69.29
4412 4.95 0.25 0.44 2.16 71.45
4942 5.30 0.75 1.31 6.04 78.39
5412 4.70 1.00 1.75 8.20 86.59
5912 5.00 0.75 1.31 6.54 93.14
6410 4.98 1.00 1.75 8.69 101.83
6910 5.00 1.00 1.75 8.73 110.55
7406 4.96 1.00 1.75 8.66 119.21
7884 378 0.75 137 .26 12547

THIS IN%)/MWON% TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

SIGNAJKKE RURIZEDU KEFRESENTATIVE NANME UF COUMPANY

M. KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

ON AND TTTLE TELEPHONE NUMBER
RUSTY ROSE - CONTRACT MANAGER (806) 894-7386




